

ADHATA GLOBAL LIMITED

(Formerly known as M V Cotspin Limited)

32, Chowringhee Road,

8th Floor, Room No. 805,

Kolkata – 700071

CIN: L18101WB1993PLC060752

Contact No-033-22263780

Email ID: compliance.mvcl@gmail.com

To
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Date: 14.02.2026

Scrip Code - 531286

**Subject- Submission of Newspaper Advertisement as per Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI
(Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 read with Para A of Part-A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of the newspaper publications of the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2025 published in the newspapers viz. Financial Express (English) and Sukhabar (Bengali) Newspapers on 14th February, 2026.

Thanking you,

For ADHATA GLOBAL LIMITED

Saket Khemka
Company Secretary & Compliance officer
Membership No.75501

Encl: As above

CHITRAKUT HOLDINGS LIMITED						
CIN - L51909WB1989PLC04765 1/1, CAMAC STREET, KOLKATA - 700 016						
Website: www.chitrakutholdings.com, Email Id - info@chitrakutholdings.com, Contact no. - 033-4003 8921						
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial results (Standalone) for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st Dec, 2025						
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)						
SL No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended	
		31.12.25 (Unaudited)	30.09.25 (Unaudited)	31.12.24 (Unaudited)	31.12.25 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	57.43	50.49	135.21	161.20	221.65
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	20.37	29.26	(2.89)	79.58	87.04
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	20.37	29.26	(2.89)	79.58	87.04
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	20.37	29.26	13.64	79.58	99.41
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	20.19	28.91	39.74	79.37	107.37
6	Equity Share Capital	732.00	732.00	732.00	732.00	732.00
7	Earning per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (*not annualized)					
	Basic :	0.28	0.40	0.19	1.09	1.36
	Diluted :	0.28	0.40	0.19	1.09	1.36

Notes:

- The Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on February 12, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above results for Quarter ended March 31, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and nine months ended Financial Results for December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites www.cse-india.com, www.mse.in and on Company's website www.chitrakutholdings.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Rajendra Kumar Saraogi
Whole Time Director
DIN: 00007503

Place: Kolkata
Date : 12th January, 2026

THE GANGES ROPE COMPANY LIMITED CIN : L27106WB1903PLC001548 Regd. Office : 3C, 3RD FLOOR, MUKTI WORLD 9/3B, LEELA ROY SARANI, KOLKATA Kolkata WB 700019 STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025 (Amount in INR in 000, unless otherwise stated)							
Sl No.	PARTICULARS	Dec-25	Sep-25	Dec-24	Year to date December 2025	Year to date December 2024	Previous Year ended 31st March 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income						
a.	Revenue From Operation		-	-	-	-	-
b.	Other Income	9.62	8.96	13.25	18.58	490.68	13,778.70
	Total Income	9.62	8.96	13.25	18.58	490.68	13,778.70
2	Expenses						
a.	Purchase of Stock-in -Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
b.	Changes In Inventories of Stock -in- Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
c.	Employee Benefit Expenses	458.50	-	36.00	458.50	36.00	108.00
d	Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
e	Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
f	Other Expenses	82.19	37.93	148.86	137.33	5,653.42	5,759.70
	Total Expenses	540.69	37.93	184.86	595.83	5,689.42	5,867.70
3	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (1 - 2)	(531.07)	(28.97)	(171.61)	(577.24)	(5,198.74)	7,911.00
4	Tax Expense						
a.	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	1,978
b.	Defered Tax	-	-	-	-	-	4.26
c.	Tax adjustment for Earlier Years	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Net Profit / (Loss) after Taxes (3- 4)	(531.07)	(28.97)	(171.61)	(577.24)	(5,198.74)	5,928.61
6	Other Comprehensive Income /(Loss) (net of Tax) that will not be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss	Items	-	-	-	-	(46.47)
7	Total Comprehensive Income /(Loss) for the period (5 + 6)	(531.07)	(28.97)	(171.61)	(577.24)	(5,198.74)	5,882.14
8	Paid-up Equity Shares (Face value of Rs.100/-each)	147,000	147,000	147,000	147,000	147,000	147,000
9	Earning Per Share (EPS) Basic (in Rs.) Not annualised Diluted (in Rs.) Not annualised	(3.61) (3.61)	(0.20) (0.20)	(1.17) (1.17)	(3.93) (3.93)	(35.37) (35.37)	40.33 40.33

NOTE :

1. The Auditors have conducted 'Limited Review Report' of the above financial results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2025.

2. Disclosure of segment wise information is not applicable as the Company has only one reportable business segment.

3. The income of the Company being seasonal in character, results of the Company for part of the year cannot be taken as indicative of full year.

4. In view of note-3 above, the Taxable Profit for the year is unascertainable at present and hence Provision for Taxation - both current and deferred for the current year will be considered at the year end.

5. Figures of the previous periods are regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period/s classification/disclosure.

6. Total No. of Investors Complaint received and Resolved during the Quarter is NIL.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
MANJU SARAF
DIN : 0026659

Place: Kolkata
 Date : 13th February, 2026

OCTAL CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED CIN - L74140WB1992PLC055931 16A, Shakespeare Sarani, Unit-II, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700071 Email - octalcredit1992@gmail.com, Website : www.oocl.co.in, Telephone No. 2282-6899/6818/6815, Tele-fax : 2231-4193						
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter/Nine months ended 31st December, 2025						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
SL. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone Results			Consolidated Results	
		Quarter ended 31.12.2025 (Un-audited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2025 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2025 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations(net)	14.11	33.73	34.00	14.11	34.00
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	8.50	15.91	11.42	8.50	11.42
3	Share of Profit / (Loss) of an Associates	-	-	-	(41.33)	(63.76)
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	8.50	15.91	11.42	(32.83)	(52.34)
5	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	8.70	15.62	4.55	(32.63)	(59.21)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(6.24)	8.58	441.37	(65.68)	447.15
7	Equity Share Capital	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09
8	Earning per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (*not annualized)					
	Basic :	0.17	0.31	0.09	(0.65)	1.17
	Diluted :	0.17	0.31	0.09	(0.65)	1.18

Notes:

- The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter/nine months ended December 31, 2025 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on February 12, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above results for Quarter/Nine ended December 31, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/Nine months ended 31st December, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and other Disclosure Requirements)Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.cse-india.com) & (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.oocl.co.in

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors
Anihant Patni
(Whole-time Director)
DIN: 07210950

Place: Kolkata
Date : 12th February, 2026



SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED

CIN - L45209WB1924PLC004969

Regd. Office: 'SIMPLEX HOUSE', 27, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata-700017

Tel:033-23011600, Fax: 033-22835964

E-mail: secretarial.legal@simplexinfra.com, Website: www.simplexinfra.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED)
 FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

The Unaudited Financial Results (standalone and consolidated) of Simplex Infrastructures Limited along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 12th February, 2026 in accordance with the Regulation 33 and 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforesaid Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com), CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the website of the Company at www.simplexinfra.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:



For SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED

S. K. BHATTACHARYYA

WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR & C.F.O.

DIN: 00112844

Place : Kolkata

Date : 12th February, 2026

For SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED

S. K. BHATTACHARYYA

WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR & C.F.O.

DIN: 00112844

